
BPS TELEPHONE COMPANY

"

	

Issued : February 7, 1996

PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

TITLE SHEET

BPS TELEPHONE COMPANY

INTRASTATEFNTRALATA

PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

Applying to the Intrastate Services
of this Company in Missouri

W. F. Provance
President

Malden, Missouri

FEB

	

q 199G

LuJMuno
Public 89mice COMMiSSI®P

PSC MO. NO. 5
Title Sheet

Original Sheet I

Effective
Vli~R

fiLA 096

APR ,1

	

1996

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

 - 
M

is
so

ur
i P

ub
lic

 S
er

vi
ce

 C
om

m
is

si
on

 - 
01

/1
6/

20
26

 - 
IN

-2
02

6-
01

67
 - 

JI
-2

02
6-

00
84



BPS TELEPHONE COMPANY

	

PSC MO . NO . 5
Original Sheet 5

B . GENERAL REGULATIONS

PRIVATE LINE SERVICE

1 . Undertaking of the Telephone Company (Cont'd)

c . Liability (Cont'd)
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5) When the lines of connecting companies are used in establishing
connections to points not reached by the Telephone Company's
lines, the Telephone Company is not liable for any act or
omission of the connecting company or companies .

6) The Telephone Company is not liable for any defacement of or
damage to the premises of a customer resulting from the
furnishing of channel service components or the attachment of
the service components furnished by the Telephone Company on
such premises or by the installation or removal thereof when
such defacement or damage is not the result of negligence o£ the
agents or employees of the Telephone Company .

7) The Telephone Company shall be under no liability for the
quality or defects in voice recording where Telephone Company
combined service components are used in making such recordings .

d . Provision of service Components

1) The Telephone Company or the Telephone Company and other
telephone companies with which it jointly furnishes service will
provide, maintain and repair all service components necessary
for Private Line Service, except for those facilities on the
customer's side of the network interface . Also, the customer
must provide his own terminal equipment, communications systems
or premises wiring for use with such service as specified in
B .6 .

a) When a Private Line Service is used for teletypewriter
transmission, the teletypewriter equipment will be provided
by the customer .
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